March 31, 2023
TDK Electronics AG
Rosenheimer Strasse 141 e, 81671 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Dr. Werner Lohwasser, Chairman · Juergen Holzinger · Joachim Thiele
PPD
Piezo
Internal / External
230331PPD2e
PTN
Withdrawal of PowerHap actuators
To streamline the product range the following PowerHapTM actuators are being withdrawn
without substitute types. For alternative parts please contact your regional sales contact.
Affected products
Ordering code Type
B54106H2031A062 0904H014V060
B54103H2020A001 0909H011V060
This PTN also affects ordering codes of related wired samples that have been shipped to
customers for quick testing:
Z63000Z2910Z001Z41  (samples of 0904H014V060 with wires)
Z63000Z2910Z001Z02   (samples of 0909H011V060 with wires)
Deadline for last orders:  July 14, 2023
Last shipments by:       October 13, 2023
New prototypes
Additionally, we stop offering below mentioned PowerHap actuators with immediate effect,
which have only been available as prototypes so far. Improved prototypes are introduced in
parallel. These replacement types might have different performance parameters and
dimensions.
Withdrawn types Replacement types
Prototype ordering
code
Type Prototype ordering
code
Type
Z63000Z2910Z001Z39 1204H018V060 Z63000Z2910Z001Z48 1204H018V060
Z63000Z2910Z001Z42 6005H070V120 Z63000Z2910Z001Z49 6005H080V120
Z63000Z2910Z001Z38 6005H090V120 Z63000Z2910Z001Z49 6005H080V120
Z63000Z2910Z001Z44 Evaluation kit for 60 V Z63000Z2910Z001Z73 Starter kit
Z63000Z2910Z001Z07 Evaluation kit for
120 V (5 CH)
Z63000Z2910Z001Z01 Evaluation kit
for 120 V
(1 CH)
Contact Jose dos Santos, PM PI AE/IE, Munich
Customers are asked to address inquiries directly to their sales contacts.